

Regd. Office: Village Pallawala, Tehsil- Dhampur, Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh-246761 Corp. Office: 24, School Lane, Near World Trade Center, New Delhi-110001 Tel: +91-11-23711223, 23711224 E-mail: cs@dhampurgreen.com

Email: corp.compliance@bseindia.com

Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dated: 16th April, 2024

To
The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531923

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir,

Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by MAS Services Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited, for the Financial year ended 31.03.2024.

The same is being sent to you for information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

For Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited

Aneesh Jain Company Secretary and compliance Officer (Encl. Compliance Certificate)



Date: 03/04/2024

TO

BSE LIMITED

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name of the Company	DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED
ISIN	INE956B01013

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

1

Sharwan Mangla General Manager For DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED

ANCESH JAIN COMPANY SECRETARY